UNOFFICIAL COPYi6509

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE,  ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment, dated as of June 1, 1990, is entered into between
Beverly Bank & Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 9,
1979 and known as Trust Ho. B-6520 (the "Mortgagor"}, and LaSalle National
Bank, a national banking association (the "Mortgagee®),

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have previously entered into a
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 1989
and recorded June 5, 1989 as Document No. 89253310, and later re-recorded (the
"Agreement") to provide collateral security for the Mortgagor's obligations to
the Mortgagee, including, without limitation, the Mortgagor’‘s obligations
arising under the Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan
Agreement dated as of May 25, 198%9; and

WHF2?EAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have agreed to, inter alia,
restrvitucring the collateral documents securing the Mortgagor's obligations to
the Mortpigee to associate specified collateral with specified loans, all
pursuant to the terms of a Third Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and
Term Loan Agrevment dated concurrently herewith (the "Loan Agreement"}; and

VHEREAS, :ho- Mortgagee's commitments under the Loan Agreement are
conditioned on the fortgagor's executlon of this First Amendment;

NOW, THEREFOke, ir.consideration of the premises and the mutusl covenants
and agreements set fourth Yerein, the partles agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms usid herein without definition will have the
meanings glven such tarms in the Agreement.

The recital paragraph (i1s rsmended in its entirety to read and provide
as follows:

"VHEREAS, Mortgagor 1s justily indebted to Mortgagee in the
principal sum of One Million Diilars ($1,000,000) on a term
loan basis as evidenced by a tour note dated as of May 25,
1989 (the *Term Note IV"™ or the "YNo:eg", which term shall
include &ny and all renewals, refineuvrings and replacements
thereof and therefor), vwhereby Mortgigsr promises to pay
sald principal sums, together with irlerest thereon, from
the date thereof, as set forth therein, 7t the office of the
Mortgapee, or at such cther place as may b2 ueslgnated in
writing by the legal holder thereof, until the entire
principal balances and accrued interest theredn pave been
paid.*

The paragraph of the Agreement immediately folléwiﬁg the recital
paragraph (beginning “NCW, THEREFCORE...* and precediny "'"OGETHER
VITH:”) is amended in its entirety to read and provide rs fallows:

"NOW, THEREFORE, to secure the payment of the principal sva
and interest thereon as evidenced by the Notes, and any anc
all renewvals, refinencings and replacements thereof and
therefor, the performance of the covenants and agreements
contained in this Mortgage, the Notes and any other
deocuments executed pursuant thereto (the "Other Documents™)
and any advances made by Mortgagee as provided herein,
Hortgagor does by these presents grant, transfer, bargain,
set over, remise, release, assign, alien, warrant, pledge,
sell, convey, and mortgage unto Mortgagee, its successors
and assigns forever, the real estate described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Real Estate”)}
and all of Mortgapor's estate, right, title, and interest
therein situated in the County of Coock and State of
Illinois"

References in the Loan Agreement to the "Loan Agreement"” shall
hereafter be deemed to vrefer to the Third Amended and Restated
Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of June 1, 1990, as
the same may hereafter be amended.







UNOFFICIAL COPsY; »

Terms used herein and in the Mortgage in the plural should be deemed
to include the singular, and the singular, the pliural.

The Mortgager represents and warrants to the Mortgagee that:

a. On the date hereof, the Mortgagor is in compliance with all of
the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement (as modified
by this First Amendment) on its part to be observed or performed,
and no event of default specified in Section 21 of the Agreement,
nor any event which, upon notice or lapse of time, or both, would
constitute such an event of default, has occcurred.

Cn the date hereof, the representations and warranties set forth
in the Agreement (as modified by this Firgt Amendment) are true
and correct with the same effect as if such representations and
warranties had been made on the date hereof, except to the extent
that such representations and warranties expressly relate to an
earlier dste.

on the date hereof, the Mortgagor has complied with and is in
coapliance with all of the covenants set forth in the Agreement,

The Agrermeant, as modified by this First Amendment, is ratified and
confirmed /i all respects as though re-executed on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor executes this First Amendment as of the
date first above writteo.
BEVERLY TRUST COMPANY, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
BEVERLY BANK & TRUST COMPANY, not
individually but sclely as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated August ¢, 1979 and
known as Trust No. 8-652Q

By:_J”
ATTEST: Titles? /jrust Officer

bt fog~—

Agst, Trust foit‘:’é?ﬂtltlt&xxxxx

This drcument is made by Beverly Trusi-Company as Trustee and ac-g

€. ...+ upon the express understan ding thatthe} everly Trust Company '
tor.. tc? the sama not personaily, bul only 'ws ivstee and that noé‘:

2 +...r [ liability is assumed by nor shall be asegstrd or enforced agains

DIV 1rgst Company because of or on account ot 4o making or ex-
i p iis df:cument or of anything therzin contaiiusd, all such lia- ©

L ey being expressly waived, nor shall Baverly TrustCompaony bo
Lo aally liable upen or in consequance of any of the covenants

of l..i, «..ument, either expressod, or implied,







UNOFFICIAL CQRY;

STATE OF _ILLINOIS )
} Ss.

COUNTY QF CQ0K b

I, DARLENE DONAHUE , a Notary Public, in said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify thatPatricia Ralphson, , who is
personally known to me to be the of Beverly Bank &
Trust Company, not individually, but solely a&s Trustee, and
_Aliee C. Pace . who is personally known to me to be the __Asgistant Trust

Officer xxxSEe¥RE&¥¥ of sald Bank, each of whom are personally known to me tc be
the same persong whose names are subscribed te the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and ackinowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument in their respective capacities as

Trugt OfFficer and _ASSISTANT Trust Qfficer A RPN O f
said Bpak., as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given vasler my hand and Seal of Office this _6th  day of September

1990. j
e S

Notary Publdc

My commission expircs: Darlene Donahue
{Type in £full name of Notary Public)

L-46-91

" OFFICIAL SEAL "
DARLENE DONAHUE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES = 4/4/9)

Return upen filing to:

Kirk P. Flores, Esq.

LaSalle National Bank

135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1125
Chicaga, Illinois 60603

o
Qﬂﬂf‘f;@{ ‘-? [itate diEaS Bl etalatelyl S a1 ol 240 A,
o . UEFi~ue AbELURbIme Tlv-2a
- T4555% TRAH S438 09/13/%0 05:23:00
. FHII T E #—PO-5 44809
ﬁgié:CAGR - ¢ 2 CODK COUNTY RECORDER
July 5, 1990




>
W

T2

e et

KRN




UNOFFICIAL COP:Y; -

EXRHIBIT A

That part of Lots 6, 7, and 8 of the Circuit Court Partition of the North West 1/4 of
the North West 1/4 of Section 5, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Mecridian, described as follows: beginning at a point on the North line of
said Section 5, said point being also in the North line of said Lot 8, 267.48 feet
West of the North East corner of said North West 1/4 of the North West {/4; thence
South 10 Minuies 20 Seconds East, 604.78 lecet to a point in the South line of said
Lot 6; thence West along said South line of said Lot & i87 feet 1o a point; thence

North 10 Minutes 20 Scconds West, £04.78 féet 10 said North line of: Section 5. thence |

East along said North line of Section 5, 187 leet to the place of . bcglnnung. cxcept"’“

however the North 75 feet thereol - l‘ailmg in West.. Pcrshmg Road (39th Street), in
Cook County, {llinois.

Property Address: 143] W. Pershing Road, Chxcago, H!mons

005 1oy -O E;

£039vP06

LoZes

Lo
pa

0




.‘
SRl

i




